
DENR Mimaropa Region <mimaroparegion@denr.gov.ph>

REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL FOR THE GREEN- GREY DESIGN CONCEPT
DEVELOPMENT
1 message

Climate Change Service DENR <cco.denr@yahoo.com> Mon, May 24, 2021 at 3:59 PM
Reply-To: Climate Change Service DENR <cco.denr@yahoo.com>
To: MGB Central Email <central@mgb.gov.ph>, Mgb Denr <mgb.denr@gmail.com>, Biodiversity Management Bureau
<bmb@bmb.gov.ph>, DENR-Biodiversity Management Bureau <director@bmb.gov.ph>, Office of the Director <od@emb.gov.ph>,
Erdb Records <erdbrecords@gmail.com>, Erdb Denr <erdbco@yahoo.com>, ODIR ERDB <odir.erdb@gmail.com>,
"denrlmb@yahoo.com" <denrlmb@yahoo.com>, DENR Bureau FMB <fmb@denr.gov.ph>, "denr1ored@yahoo.com"
<denr1ored@yahoo.com>, "r1@denr.gov.ph" <r1@denr.gov.ph>, "denr02@yahoo.com" <denr02@yahoo.com>, "r2@denr.gov.ph"
<r2@denr.gov.ph>, "oredr3@yahoo.com" <oredr3@yahoo.com>, "r3@denr.gov.ph" <r3@denr.gov.ph>, "ored4a@yahoo.com"
<ored4a@yahoo.com>, "r4a@denr.gov.ph" <r4a@denr.gov.ph>, "red_r4b@yahoo.com.ph" <red_r4b@yahoo.com.ph>,
"mimaroparegion@denr.gov.ph" <mimaroparegion@denr.gov.ph>, "red_reg5@yahoo.com" <red_reg5@yahoo.com>,
"redreg6@yahoo.com" <redreg6@yahoo.com>, "denrcdd6@gmail.com" <denrcdd6@gmail.com>, Region 7
<reddenr7@yahoo.com>, DENR Region 7 <r7@denr.gov.ph>, "ored8@yahoo.com" <ored8@yahoo.com>, "r8@denr.gov.ph"
<r8@denr.gov.ph>, Denr R9 <denr_r9@yahoo.com>, DENR Region 10 <r10@denr.gov.ph>, "oredenrxi@yahoo.com.ph"
<oredenrxi@yahoo.com.ph>, "r11@denr.gov.ph" <r11@denr.gov.ph>, Region 12 <red_reg12@yahoo.com>,
"denrcaraga@yahoo.com" <denrcaraga@yahoo.com>, "ordcaraga@gmail.com" <ordcaraga@gmail.com>, DENR Cordillera
Administrative Region <car@denr.gov.ph>, denr car <denr_car@yahoo.com>, Ncr Ored <ncr_ored@yahoo.com>
Cc: Elenida Basug <edrbasug@denr.gov.ph>, Gigi Merilo <gmerilo@yahoo.com>, Climate Change Information and Technical
Support Division <ccitsd@denr.gov.ph>

Dear Sir/Madam:

This has reference to the request of the Conservation International (CI) for proposals to carry out the Green-Grey
Infrastructure Philippines Design Technical Consultancy. The consultancy primarily aims to develop ten (10) green-grey
design concepts through a series of facilitated workshops with representatives from each of the 10 municipalities where the
concepts are being developed. The technical workshops with municipal engineers and planners will provide a venue to co-
design and develop the green-grey design concepts.

This approach is beneficial in that it:

1.     facilitates ownership of project designs by each municipality leading to statements of intent to seek funding to design
and build the green-grey projects;

2.     overcomes barriers of travel and data collection caused by COVID-19; and

3.     provides additional national training and capacity building for green-gray engineering climate adaptation strategies.

Attached herewith is the Request for Proposal which contains all the necessary information for interested offerors. Interested
parties should submit a proposal for the anticipated agreement by sending an email with both the Technical and Cost
Proposal to marine@conservation.org by June 9, 2021 11:59 pm PDT (UTC-06:59). Queries can be submitted to the same
email address by May 28, 2021 and written responses by CI will be posted by June 1, 2021.

For your information and guidance.

---
CLIMATE CHANGE SERVICE (CCS)
Department of Environment and Natural Resources
8-928-1194 | 8-929-6626 loc. 2006
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